INEw Mexico Pulc
“Accountancy Board

Message From
The Board’s Chairman...

In an effort to utilize tax dollars and conduct e-commerce business more efficiently, The
Accountancy Board requires any change in contact information be supplied within 30 days to the
Board. The accurate and current contact information plays an essential role in renewals,
complaints, electronic communications, and much more. To avoid potential disciplinary action,
fines, and/or possibility of suspension be sure and notify the Board of Accountancy whenever you
change contact information; such as mailing address, e-mail addresses, phone numbers, etc.

NOTIFY THE BOARD OF CHANGES IN CONTACT
INFORMATION WITHIN 30 DAYS

-Jack Emmons, New Mexico PAB Chairman

PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY BOARD
Notice of Public Rules Making

The New Mexico Public Accountancy Board (“Board”) will convene a
public hearing and regular Board meeting on Tuesday, August 12, 2014. The
hearing and meeting will be held at 9:00 a.m. in the Conference Room of the
Regulation and Licensing Department Building, 5200 Oakland NE,
Albuquerque, New Mexico. Notice of the meeting is given in accordance
with the Board’s Open Meetings Policy. The hearing will be held for the
purpose of affording members of the public the opportunity to offer
comments on proposed amendments to existing Board rules

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS:

16.60.1 NMAC General Provisions

16.60.2 NMAC Certified Public Accountant (CPA) Examination Requirements
16.60.3 NMAC Licensure and Continuing Professional Education Requirements

In This Issue

Message from the Board Chair ......... 1
2014 Board Meetings ...........cccevrunee 2
Fines Imposed...........ccusemninnisnniians 3
Certificates Issued ..............cceniurnnene 4
Swearing in Ceremony...........ccxueenans 4
Licenses that have been cancelled.... 5
Change of address form ............cccue. 6
Members of the Board

Jack Emmons, CPA, Chair
Patrick Stewart, Vice-Chair

Dennis Houston, CMA, Public Member
Treasurer

William R. Golden, CPA, Secretary
Maria Cassimus, CPA Member
Farley Vener, CPA, CFE Member
Benjamin Roybal, Public Member

Board Staff

Jennifer N. Baca, Executive Director
JenniferN.Baca2@state.nm.us

Ernest Santucci Investigator
Ernest.Santucci@state.nm.us

Marie Aragon, Licensing Manager
Juanita.Aragon@state.nm.us

Jeanette Contreras, Licensing Administrator
Jeanette.Contreras@state.nm.us

Anna Roybal, Administrative Assistant
Annam.Roybal@state.nm.us



2014 Board Meetings

Board meetings are open to the public. All meetings will be held at the Regulation and Licensing
Department Conference Room, 5200 Oakland Ave. NE, Albuquerque unless otherwise noted.
Under state law, some portions of the meeting may be closed to the public.

If you wish to address the Board regarding a specific issue, please contact Anna Roybal by
telephone at 222-9856 or by email at: Annam.Roybal@state.nm.us at least two weeks prior to the
scheduled meeting date.

CPAs are reminded that up to four hours of CPE credit per year will be allowed for
attendance at Board meetings! Just ask a staff member to provide you with a copy of
the sign-in sheet at the end of the meeting.

August 12, 2014
October 21, 2014
December 9, 2014




Fines Imposed For CPE Non-Compliance as
determined through random audits

Nathan James Gallegos $500
Francisco Gerardo Sanchez $250
Glenn Keith Day $250
Cody R. Garrett $250
Melissa S. Meyers $100
Ruth E. Simms $100
Thomas M. Kemp, Jr. $500
Kyle McGuire $250
Derek M. Olean $250
Chris William Johnson $2650
Burdy P. Salazar $100

Peer Review Non-complaince
CPE deficiency

CPE deficiency

CPE deficiency

CPE deficiency

CPE deficiency

Code of Professional Conduct
CPE deficiency

CPE deficiency

Holding out without Actively Licensed
CPE deficiency

Some Reminders...

NO CPE EXTENSIONS...

Pursuant to 16 NMAC 60.3.15, Subsection A, Section 5... unless documented extenuating circumstances
are present, which reviewed by the Board for approval.
Pursuant to 16 NMAC 60.3.15, Continuing Professional Education must include a minimum of four (4)
hours of Ethics education during the 36-month period after
January 1, 2010.




CPA Certificates Issued May - June 2014:

Jessica H. Mazzie Michael D. Hoskins Steven M. Talbot
Victor C. Kraft Kevin M. Brennan Ashley E. Montenegro
Deborah A Corbin John R. Gabaldon Ryan W. Jefferson
Christopher P Noyes

A NN

\\:\ y

Reinstated CPA Certificates May - June 2014:

Chris William Johnson Patricia L. Frerkes Brian J. Walton
William T. Barrett Talia Michelle Rosanna M. Aragon
Richard P. Eisen Joseph E. Hanttula Michael S. Weiss

Attention New Licensees!!

Every new licensee must attend a swearing in ceremony within one year of
becoming licensed. If you have become licensed in New Mexico since November
2013 and have not attended a swearing in ceremony, you will soon receive an

invitation to attend the ceremony scheduled to be held on Thursday, October 16,
2014.

Please Contact Marie Aragon, Licensing Manager, at 505-222-9853 or

Juanita.aragon(@State.nm.us if you have any questions or if you do not receive an
invitation.

The next ceremony will be
held November 19, 2014.



mailto:Juanita.aragon%40State.nm.us%20?subject=RE%3A%20Swearing%20in%20Ceremony%20

Licenses that have been cancelled

Once a license has been cancelled, the individual must cease and desist from the practice of
public accountancy and may not use the CPA designation in any fashion.

In order to reinstate a cancelled license, the individual must submit a reinstatement application, pay the reinstatement fee of $175, pay the annual

renewal fee of $130, and provide documentation of 40 hours of CPE for cach year the license was expired up to a maximum of 200 hours. The

individual must also complete a criminal history background check before the reinstatement application will be considered.

01/31/2014
01/31/2014
01/31/2014
01/31/2014
01/31/2014
01/31/2014
01/31/2014
02/28/2014
02/28/2014
02/28/2014
03/31/2014
03/31/2014
03/31/2014
03/31/2014
03/31/2014
03/31/2014
03/31/2014
04/30/2014
04/30/2014
05/31/2014
05/31/2014
05/31/2014
06/30/2014
06/30/2014
06/30/2014
06/30/2014
06/30/2014
07/31/2014
08/31/2014

Judy Thompson
Earl Vineyard
Carl Metelits
James Primus
Terri Brathwaite
Daniel Acree
Senidu Fanuel
Edith Greenly
BrentFry
Gijsbertus Esseling
Stephen Walker
Thomas Kemp
Brenda O'Brien
Patti Underwood
Elizabeth Kelly
Judith Villella
Brian Laws
Robert Groebner
Robert Busch
Nela Wilkinson
David Swennes
Keegan McFalls
Harris Gray

Ann Fick

Connie Bailey
Cody Garrett
Tyson Brimhall
John Wolf
Patricia Rosenthal

2389
3766
4490
4641
6198
6322
6429
2513
5677
6763
1060
3602
3908
3985
5155
6279
6373
3133
3222
3682
4279
6700
911

2259
4866
6430
6456
5157
4119

Albuquerque NM
Albuquerque NM
Albuquerque NM
New York NY
Brooklyn NY
Lafayette IN
Minneapolis MN
Albuquerque NM
Alpine UT
Albuquerque NM
Alto NM

Las Cruces NM
Albuquerque NM
Albuquerque NM
Fort Lauderdale FL
GreensboroNC
Enterprise OR
Albuquerque NM
Naperville IL
Albuquerque NM
Albuquerque NM
Kent WA

Silver City NM
Albuquerque NM
Clovis NM

Las Cruces NM
Durango CO
Placitas NM

Las Cruces NM




Please provide us with a current email
address... Thank you!

ADDRESS CHANGE? LET US KNOW!

Name (Last, First, MI)

Certificate Number New Address For: Home Business
Employer Name
Daytime Telephone Email
Mailing Address:
Signature
Mail to: New Mexico Public Accountancy Board

5200 Oakland NE, Suite D
Albuquerque, NM 87113

Pursuant to 16 NMAC 60.5.11, “Each applicant, certificate , or firm permit holder and
each person required to be registered with the board under the act shall notify the
board, in writing, of any and all changes in such person’s mailing address and the
effective date thereof within 30 days before or after such effective date.”

CONTACT INFORMATION
5200 Oakland NE Suite D, Albuquerque, NM 87113 J Phone (505) 222-9850
DX

.rid.state.nm.us/Boards/Accountancy.a ta0o) »2},27'935,5

s



www.rld.state.nm.us/BoardsAccountancy.aspx

	Blank Page



