

New Mexico Public Accountancy Board

Message From The Board's Chairman...

In an effort to utilize tax dollars and conduct e-commerce business more efficiently, The Accountancy Board requires any change in contact information be supplied within 30 days to the Board. The accurate and current contact information plays an essential role in renewals, complaints, electronic communications, and much more. To avoid potential disciplinary action, fines, and/or possibility of suspension be sure and notify the Board of Accountancy whenever you change contact information; such as mailing address, e-mail addresses, phone numbers, etc.

NOTIFY THE BOARD OF CHANGES IN CONTACT INFORMATION WITHIN 30 DAYS

-Jack Emmons, New Mexico PAB Chairman



PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY BOARD Notice of Public Rules Making

The New Mexico Public Accountancy Board ("Board") will convene a public hearing and regular Board meeting on Tuesday, August 12, 2014. The hearing and meeting will be held at 9:00 a.m. in the Conference Room of the Regulation and Licensing Department Building, 5200 Oakland NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico. Notice of the meeting is given in accordance with the Board's Open Meetings Policy. The hearing will be held for the purpose of affording members of the public the opportunity to offer comments on proposed amendments to existing Board rules

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS:

16.60.1 NMAC General Provisions
16.60.2 NMAC Certified Public Accountant (CPA) Examination Requirements
16.60.3 NMAC Licensure and Continuing Professional Education Requirements

In This Issue

Message from the Board Chair 1	
2014 Board Meetings 2	
Fines Imposed 3	
Certificates Issued 4	
Swearing in Ceremony 4	
Licenses that have been cancelled ${\bf 5}$	
Change of address form 6	

Members of the Board

Jack Emmons, CPA, Chair

Patrick Stewart, Vice-Chair

Dennis Houston, CMA, Public Member Treasurer

William R. Golden, CPA, Secretary

Maria Cassimus, CPA Member

Farley Vener, CPA, CFE Member

Benjamin Roybal, Public Member

Board Staff

Jennifer N. Baca, Executive Director Jennifer N. Baca 2@state.nm.us

Ernest Santucci Investigator Ernest.Santucci@state.nm.us

Marie Aragon, Licensing Manager Juanita. Aragon@state.nm.us

Jeanette Contreras, Licensing Administrator Jeanette.Contreras@state.nm.us

Anna Roybal, Administrative Assistant Annam.Roybal@state.nm.us

2014 Board Meetings

Board meetings are open to the public. All meetings will be held at the Regulation and Licensing Department Conference Room, 5200 Oakland Ave. NE, Albuquerque unless otherwise noted. Under state law, some portions of the meeting may be closed to the public.

If you wish to address the Board regarding a specific issue, please contact Anna Roybal by telephone at 222-9856 or by email at: Annam.Roybal@state.nm.us at least two weeks prior to the scheduled meeting date.

CPAs are reminded that up to four hours of CPE credit per year will be allowed for attendance at Board meetings! Just ask a staff member to provide you with a copy of the sign-in sheet at the end of the meeting.





Fines Imposed For CPE Non-Compliance as determined through random audits

\$500	Peer Review Non-complaince
\$250	CPE deficiency
\$250	CPE deficiency
\$250	CPE deficiency
\$100	CPE deficiency
\$100	CPE deficiency
\$500	Code of Professional Conduct
\$250	CPE deficiency
\$250	CPE deficiency
\$2650	Holding out without Actively Licensed
\$100	CPE deficiency
	\$250 \$250 \$250 \$100 \$100 \$500 \$250 \$250 \$2650



Some Reminders...

NO CPE EXTENSIONS...

Pursuant to 16 NMAC 60.3.15, Subsection A, Section 5... unless documented extenuating circumstances are present, which reviewed by the Board for approval.

Pursuant to 16 NMAC 60.3.15, Continuing Professional Education must include a minimum of four (4) hours of Ethics education during the 36-month period after January 1, 2010.

CPA Certificates Issued May - June 2014:

Jessica H. Mazzie Victor C. Kraft Deborah A Corbin Christopher P Noyes Michael D. Hoskins Kevin M. Brennan John R. Gabaldon Steven M. Talbot Ashley E. Montenegro Ryan W. Jefferson



Reinstated CPA Certificates May - June 2014:

Chris William Johnson William T. Barrett Richard P. Eisen

Patricia L. Frerkes Talia Michelle Joseph E. Hanttula Brian J. Walton Rosanna M. Aragon Michael S. Weiss

Attention New Licensees!!

Every new licensee must attend a swearing in ceremony within one year of becoming licensed. If you have become licensed in New Mexico since November 2013 and have not attended a swearing in ceremony, you will soon receive an invitation to attend the ceremony scheduled to be held on Thursday, October 16, 2014.

Please Contact Marie Aragon, Licensing Manager, at 505-222-9853 or <u>Juanita.aragon@State.nm.us</u> if you have any questions or if you do not receive an invitation.



The next ceremony will be held November 19, 2014.

Licenses that have been cancelled

Once a license has been cancelled, the individual must cease and desist from the practice of public accountancy and may not use the CPA designation in any fashion.

In order to reinstate a cancelled license, the individual must submit a reinstatement application, pay the reinstatement fee of \$175, pay the annual renewal fee of \$130, and provide documentation of 40 hours of CPE for each year the license was expired up to a maximum of 200 hours. The individual must also complete a criminal history background check before the reinstatement application will be considered.

01/31/2014	Judy Thompson	2389	Albuquerque NM
01/31/2014	Earl Vineyard	3766	Albuquerque NM
01/31/2014	Carl Metelits	4490	Albuquerque NM
01/31/2014	James Primus	4641	
01/31/2014	Terri Brathwaite	6198	Brooklyn NY
01/31/2014	Daniel Acree	6322	Lafayette IN
01/31/2014	Senidu Fanuel	6429	Minneapolis MN
02/28/2014	Edith Greenly	2513	Albuquerque NM
02/28/2014	Brent Fry	5677	Alpine UT
02/28/2014	Gijsbertus Esseling	6763	Albuquerque NM
03/31/2014	Stephen Walker	1060	Alto NM
03/31/2014	Thomas Kemp	3602	Las Cruces NM
03/31/2014	Brenda O'Brien	3908	Albuquerque NM
03/31/2014	Patti Underwood	3985	Albuquerque NM
03/31/2014	Elizabeth Kelly	5155	Fort Lauderdale FL
03/31/2014	Judith Villella	6279	Greensboro NC
03/31/2014	Brian Laws	6373	Enterprise OR
04/30/2014	Robert Groebner	3133	Albuquerque NM
04/30/2014	Robert Busch	3222	Naperville IL
05/31/2014	Nela Wilkinson	3682	Albuquerque NM
05/31/2014	David Swennes	4279	Albuquerque NM
05/31/2014	Keegan McFalls	6700	Kent WA
06/30/2014	Harris Gray	911	Silver City NM
06/30/2014	Ann Fick	2259	Albuquerque NM
06/30/2014	Connie Bailey	4866	Clovis NM
06/30/2014	Cody Garrett	6430	Las Cruces NM
06/30/2014	Tyson Brimhall	6456	Durango CO
07/31/2014	John Wolf	5157	Placitas NM
08/31/2014	Patricia Rosenthal	4119	Las Cruces NM

Please provide us with a current email address... Thank you!

ADDRESS CHANGE? LET US KNOW!

Name (Last, First, 1	MI)			
Certificate Numbe	er	New Address For: Home Business		
Employer Name				
Daytime Telephone		Email		
Mailing Address:				
Signature				
Ma	ail to:	New Mexico Public Accountancy Board 5200 Oakland NE, Suite D		
		Albuquerque, NM 87113		

Pursuant to 16 NMAC 60.5.11, "Each applicant, certificate, or firm permit holder and each person required to be registered with the board under the act shall notify the board, in writing, of any and all changes in such person's mailing address and the effective date thereof within 30 days before or after such effective date."